w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17113897&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

### 900449030 05/02/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumileds Subholding B.V.	FORMERLY PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY (HOLDING) B.V.	02/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS Private Limited Liability Company

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumileds LLC	
Street Address:	370 West Trimble Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268180	LUMILEDS
Registration Number:	2337059	LUMILEDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212.626.4841

Email:

alysha.preston@bakermckenzie.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Alysha C. Preston

Address Line 1:

452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10083546-50350957-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alysha C. Preston
SIGNATURE:	/Alysha C. Preston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Final executed -LSBV to Lumileds LLC - U.S#page1.tif

1966 00 \$95 HO

source=Final executed -LSBV to Lumileds LLC - U.S#page2.tif source=Final executed -LSBV to Lumileds LLC - U.S#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0805

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

This Deed of Assignment made the 28 day of February Two Thousand Eighteen

#### **BETWEEN**

**Lumileds Subholding B.V.**, a private limited liability company incorporated in the Netherlands, with a registered address at Evert van de Beekstraat 1, The Base, Tower B5, unit 107, 1118 CL, Schiphol, The Netherlands (hereinafter "**Assignor**") of the one part and

**Lumileds LLC**, a limited liability company incorporated in the State of Delaware with a registered address at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "**Assignee**") of the other part,

This Deed of Assignment is to confirm the following:

Assignor is the registered owner of the Trademarks as listed in Annex A ("the Trademarks");

In consideration of a sum of € 1.00 (one Euro), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and effective as of the date first written above, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademarks in all jurisdictions (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations anywhere worldwide based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), together with

- (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products/services in respect upon which the Trademarks are used and/or for which they are registered,
- (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, including but without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks and
- (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made;

and Assignee has accepted said assignment.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee, including the right of substitution to its affiliates and agents, to submit this Deed of Assignment, including Annex A, to the competent authorities of the countries and territories in which the Trademarks are registered or are in a pending application process, and to request those authorities to record the assignment of the legal title to the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0806

Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this Deed of Assignment the day and year first above written.

Lumileds Subholding B.V.

Lumileds LLC

Name: Keaton S. Parekh

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Officer

Jame: Keaton S. Parekh

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0807

# Annex A

	Appellestron Sale			Registerion Minus	Testestaria.		Registered Owner
United States	Jul. 31, 1997	Aug. 10, 1999	75333882	2268180	LUMILEDS	009	Lumileds Subholding B.V.
United States	Jul. 31, 1997	Apr. 04, 2000	75333709	2337059	LUMILEDS	011	Lumileds Subholding B.V.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 05/02/2018**